Form PTO-1595			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF	
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		U.S. Patent and Tradema		ademark Offic
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \mathbf{V}$	10279107	0 🔻	▼	V
To the Honorable Commissioner of			iginal documents or copy th	hereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies)	)
Raffi Artine Bouladian		Name: <u>CalsonicKar</u>	nsei North America, Inc	<u>م ۲</u>
7- 2	2-Rl	Internal Address		100.F
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att	tached? Yes 🖌 No			5535 10/8
3. Nature of conveyance:	Í			15
Assignment Merger		Street Address: 27000 Hills Tech Court		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address: 27		
Other				
		ou Formington		0221 5725
06/24/2004		City: <u>Farmington</u>	Hil_State:_ <sup>MI</sup> _Zip:_4	
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & add	dress(es) attached?	′es 🔲 No
4. Application number(s) or patent nu		10	8841205	
If this document is being filed toge	ther with a new applicat	ion, the execution dat	e of the application is:	06/23/200
A. Patent Application No.(s)				
	Additional numbers attach	ed? 🗌 Yes 🦳 No		
concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of appli	cations and patents ir	nvolved: 1
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
Name			τι <i>j</i> Ψ	
Meschkow & Gr	esham, PLC	Enclosed		
004 MBELETE1 00000026 10884065		Authorized to be	charged to deposit a	ccount
	\			
		. Deposit account num	ıber:	
Street Address: 5727 North Sever				
Suite 409				
City: Phoenix State: AZ Zip:	85014			
OityOialeZip.	DO NOT USE TH			
9. Signature.	DO NOT USE TI			
9. Signature.	DO NOT USE TI	Sola	07/02/2004	
	(AA	Signature	07/02/2004 Date	

PATENT REEL: 015548 FRAME: 0363 Ĵ

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, of which receipt is acknowledged, I, Raffi Artine Bouladian of 1127 Cedar Hill, Royal Oak, Michigan 48067 do hereby sell, and assign to CalsonicKansei North America, Inc., having offices at 27000 Hills Tech Court, Farmington Hills, Michigan 48331, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements of AIRBAG DEPLOYMENT-CONTROL PROCESS AND APPARATUS THEREFOR, invented by me, as described in the application for United States Patent Application filed concurrently herewith (M&G Docket Number 3451-A-18), and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said CalsonicKansei North America, Inc., or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of CalsonicKansei North America, Inc., I will communicate to said CalsonicKansei North America, Inc., or its representatives or nominees, any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid CalsonicKansei North America, Inc., its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries. I covenant with said CalsonicKansei North America, Inc., its successors and assigns, that the rights and property hereby covered are free and clear of any encumbrances, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

<u>06/24/04</u> DATE

STATE OF MICHGAN ) ss County of Oakland ) ss

On this <u>241</u> day of <u>whe</u>, 2004 before me, the undersigned, personally appeared, Raffi Artine Bouladian, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC

KATIE D. MILLIGAN NOTARY PUBLIC OAKLAND COUNTY, MI MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 2, 2011

(SEAL)

**RECORDED: 07/02/2004**